
Thursday 29 January 2026 Thursday Comp - Blue / Yellow Tees
Final competition results
The Country Club St Georges Basin

Stableford Field size: 127
Members: 125

Visitors: 2
Blue, Men (Par 70)
GA Yellow Women (Par 73)
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Eagle
Hole Name
14 Andrew Pemberton [06991]
14 Toby Jennings [09258]

A Grade Trophies
NameAward PrizeHandicap Score
Callum Heywood [28093]Winner 80.0012 38
Wayne Cobb [03644]Runner-up 50.009 38
Brenton Drummond [10653]3rd Place 30.006 37

B Grade Trophies
NameAward PrizeHandicap Score
Allan Barr [07330]Winner 80.0016 40
Phillip Beech [03748]Runner-up 50.0017 38
Garry Glasson [12509]3rd Place 30.0016 38

C Grade Trophies
NameAward PrizeHandicap Score
John Hampton [04776]Winner 80.0020 38
Scott Kable [25237]Runner-up 50.0028 37
Craig Glew [33632]3rd Place 30.0022 36

Nearest the Pin Trophies
NameAward Balls
Zac Hawker [30751]NTP 2nd 2
William Stahlhut [06816]NTP 10th 2
Ryan Iredale [26769]NTP 13th 2
Liam O'Brien [13398]NTP 15th 2
Brenton Drummond [10653]D/P 3rd 2
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Nearest the Pin Trophies (continued)
NameAward Balls
Darren Mayer [01665]D/P 4th 2

Ball Comp Ball comp
Name BallsHandicap Score

1 Allan Barr [07330] 16 40 1
2 John Hampton [04776] 20 38 1
3 Callum Heywood [28093] 12 38 1
4 Phillip Beech [03748] 17 38 1
5 Garry Glasson [12509] 16 38 1
6 Wayne Thorson [02173] 13 38 1
7 Wayne Cobb [03644] 9 38 1
8 Brenton Drummond [10653] 6 37 1
9 Scott Kable [25237] 28 37 1
10 Greg Stephenson [08668] 6 37 1
11 Craig Glew [33632] 22 36 1
12 Renee Brown [12893] 27 36 1
13 Andrew Pemberton [06991] Scr 36 1
14 John McKell [08856] 15 36 1
15 Martin Coffey [18024] 2 36 1
16 Ken Collis [08393] 20 36 1
17 Trevor Gee [04125] 28 35 1
18 Laurie Whiddon [04101] 16 35 1
19 Larry Milligan [18044] 28 35 1
20 Jose Exposito [24847] 24 35 1
21 Timothy Gallagher [03535] 27 34 1
22 Wayne Cox [34121] 18 34 1
23 Gregory Davis [01145] 14 34 1
24 Gregory Bowen [06005] 21 34 1
25 Michael Pearce [26243] 10 34 1
26 John Ford [05755] 10 34 1
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Ball Comp Ball comp (continued)
Name BallsHandicap Score

27 John Clark [16842] 31 34 1
28 Patrick Smith [10604] 26 34 1
29 Richard Gardner [04637] 10 34 1
30 Richard Garner [24482] 13 34 1
31 Joshua Hawker [16718] 10 34 1
32 Toby Jennings [09258] 8 33 1
33 Terry Bowman [05136] 12 33 1
34 Daniel Jachimowicz [12770] 5 33 1
35 Roger Bullivant [18259] 19 33 1
36 Zac Hawker [30751] 14 33 1
37 Karyn Salmon [02685] 30 33 1
38 Les Carroll [26901] 20 33 1
39 Vincent Kemp [08578] 19 32 1
40 Paul Freeman [02984] 10 32 1
41 Adam Bech [07693] 3 32 1
42 Charlie Cheetham [08383] 15 32 1


